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NAIA West Preseason Poll

School Conf CPct. Overall Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak || Team (First Place Votes) Points
L-C State # 17-3 0.850 28-5 0.848 17-3 10-1 -1 W10 Lewis-Clark State (8) ......ccoccevveerrrennes 64
British Columbia 14-6 0.700 23-9 0.719 8-1 12-8  3-0 L2 British Columbia .....cc.ccoovevvuerrrcrrrennes 52
College of Idaho 13-7 0.650 22-14 0611 164 6-10 0-0 W2 Concordia 41
Corban 13-7 0.650 24-17 0585 157 7-8 2-2 Wé Menlo 39
Concordia 9-11 0450 19-16 0543 9-10 106 0-0 L5 College of Idaho........cccccovvrevrrrenrrenee. 37
Menlo 9-11 0450 22-20 0524 186 4-13  0-1 W4 Corban 30
Oregon Tech 4-16 0200 9-31 0225 44 4-25 1-2 L14 Oregon Tech 15
Simpson 1-19 0.050 1-35 0.028 1-15 0-20 0-0 L16 Simpson 8
La Sierra $ 0-0 0.000 2-28 0.067 08 2-18 0-2 L11

# Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

Upcoming Schedule

Wednesday, April 9
Concordia at Seattle

Thursday, April 10
La Sierra at Cal Baptist

Friday, April 11
La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos (DH)
*British Columbia at Corban (DH)

Saturday, April 12

*British Columbia at Corban (DH)
*Menlo at Oregon Tech (DH)
*ewis-Clark State at Simpson (DH)
*College of Idaho at Concordia (DH)

Sunday, April 13

*Lewis-Clark State at Simpson (DH)
*Menlo at Oregon Tech (DH)
*College of Idaho at Concordia (DH)
La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos

Tuesday, April 15
St. Katherine’s at Oregon Tech (DH)

*Indicates NAIA West Game

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - With the regular season entering the final innings, the play-
off picture is beginning to look clearer when it comes to participating teams
but it looks like the seeding could go down to the end.

This week, British Columbia remains south of the border, traveling to Salem
for a four-game set with Corban. No. 2 Lewis-Clark State heads to California to
take on Simpson while Menlo leaves California, but not by much, for a series at
Oregon Tech.

The final NAIA West series matches College of Idaho heading to Portland to
take on Concordia as the Yotes look to catch UBC in the chase for the top seed
in the NAIA West tournament.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed
first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.
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@; Red Lion Players of the Week NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings
RED LION Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West | NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5
HOTELS Category Team Avg./Total Rank
Fielding Percentage British Columbia 978 2nd
Date Player (School) Pitcher (School) Chances/Game College of Idaho 38.89 1st
Feb.17  Blake Drake (CU) Gunnar Swanson (LCSC) Lewis-Clark State 38.33 2nd
Feb.24  Chase Miller (Cof ) Harrison McGhee (CU) Ui e EO"_COg‘akSt t ;gzz 2153
. ewis-Clark State ! n
Mar. 3 Daniel er (CRB) Jeremy Newton (UBC) British Columbia 1o ard
Mar.10  Jake Shirley (LCSC) Austin Guzzon (CRB) College of Idaho 25.97 4th
Mar.17  Kevin Biro (UBC) Jacob Kopra (CRB) Assists/Game College of Idaho 11.53 4th
Mar.24  Daniel Comstock (MEN)  Kyer Vega (MEN) Opp. Batting Avg. Corban 217 4th
Mar.31  Ryan Sells (LCSC) Conor Lillis-White (UBC) lonls s Fise) el EO"FOg'akSt t ggg 2153
. ewis-Clark State ! n
Apr.7 Cody Lavalli (LCSC) Ryan Eddy (C of I) British Columbia e o
College of Idaho 8.66 4th
Hits/Game Lewis-Clark State 10.97 3rd
British Columbia 10.47 4th
Home Runs/Game Lewis-Clark State 0.82 5th
At Bats/Game British Columbia 35.09 1st
Lewis-Clark State 34.58 2nd
Concordia 3451 3rd
Category Player (Team) Avg./Total Rank
Chances/Game Aaron Bocchi (OIT) 9.72 1st
Putouts/Game Aaron Bocchi (OIT) 9.03 3rd
Earned Run Average Conor Lillis-White (UBC) 0.77 2nd
Michael Noteware (LCSC) 0.99 5th
Runs Allowed Conor Lillis-White (UBC) 5 2nd
Michael Noteware (LCSC) 6 T-3rd
Earned Runs Allowed Conor Lillis White (UBC) 4 3rd
Michael Noteware (LCSC) 5 T-4th
Losses Humberto Solorio (SIMP) 9 T-1st
Logan Duran (LSU) 8 T-4th
Cameron Imhoff (SIMP) 8 T-4th
BJ Wilson (OIT) 8 T-4th
Hits Daniel Orr (CRB) 63 T-5th
Doubles/Game Daniel Orr (CRB) 0.46 4th
Doubles Daniel Orr (CRB) 19 1st
At Bats/Game Christian Lichtenthaler (CU) 4.20 1st
Tyson Popoff (UBC) 4.16 2nd
Kevin Biro (UBC) 4,06 3rd
NAIA West Tournament
The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the
site of the highest seed.
The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elim-
ination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping’s
automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.
Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because
the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Se-
ries as tournament host.
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Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC, 14-6 in NAIA West play, travels to Salem, Ore. for a big four-game series against the Cor-
ban Warriors, who are one game behind the T-Birds. UBC lost three of four at the College of Idaho, who are also a
game behind the T-Birds in the race to host the league playoffs. First baseman Bruce Yari, from Waterloo, Ont., is on
a tear at the plate. He went 9-of-18 against Cl and has had multiple hits in eight of his last ten games.

College of Idaho - None Provided
Concordia - None Provided
Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - The Lewis-Clark State baseball team moved up to No. 2 in the NAIA Coaches'Top 25 this week
on the strength of a 10-game winning streak. The Warriors swept Concordia (Ore.) at Harris Field in a four-game se-
ries over the weekend, with Cody Lavalli providing some fireworks with a walk-off homer to win the second game
of Saturday’s doubleheader. LCSC has now been ranked in 131 consecutive editions of the NAIA Top 25 and have
been in the top 10 for 19 consecutive weeks. LCSC (28-5, 17-3 NAIA West) will head to Simpson this weekend to
battle the Red Hawks in northern California.

Menlo - Menlo senior right hander Daniel Chavez became just the second pitcher in Menlo College baseball his-
tory to throw a no-hitter and the first to do so in a nine inning game when he shut out Simpson on Friday after-
noon. Chavez struck out four and induced nine ground outs in the no-hit effort and lowered his season ERA to 1.73.
The Oaks also eclipsed the .500 mark for the first time since March 1 with the four-game sweep of the Red Hawks.
Menlo 22-21, travels to Klamath Falls this weekend for a four game tilt with Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech - The Hustlin’ Owls will look to snap a 12 game NAIA West losing streak as they host Menlo College for
a 4-game series starting Saturday at Kiger Stadium.

Simpson - None Provided
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TEAM BATTING

Lewis-Clark State
British Columbia
Menlo

Corban
Concordia
College of Idaho
Oregon Tech

La Sierra
Simpson

TEAM PITCHING

Corban

British Columbia
College of Idaho
Lewis-Clark State
Concordia
Menlo

Oregon Tech
Simpson

La Sierra

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL BATTING

1.

ORR, Daniel-CRB
SHIRLEY, Jake-LCSC
BIRO, Kevin-UBC
LAVALLI, Cody-LCSC
YARI, Bruce-UBC
FROST, Landon-CRB
SELLS, Ryan-LCSC
GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB

COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC

ENNS, Tyler-UBC

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING
LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBC JR

1.

3

NOTEWARE, MIKE-LCSC
MCGHEE, HARRISON-CU

KOPRA, JACOB-CRB
CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC

GUZZON, AUSTIN-CRB

EDDY, RYAN-CI
VEGA, KYER-MC

PAWLINA, BRYAN-UBC

FABRICIUS, ZACH-CI

33
32
43
38
35
36
40
30
36

38
32
36
33
35
43
40
36
30

CL
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
S0
SR
JR
SO
SO

CL

SR
S0
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
S0
JR

AVG
316
298
282
279
278
253
242
230
199

ERA
3.02
319
3.21
343
3.66
482
549
8.89
9.12

38
32
31
30
31
30
33
38
43
31

"

12
10
10
"
13
"

0B%
410
380
354
358
360
348
314
307
272

BAVG
217
260
266
252
257
271
303
344
363

AVG
400
398
365
362
357
351
347
347
333
333

GS

10
10
10

~N o u

SLUG
462
395
400
352
346
323
330
269
231

W-L
22-16
239
22-14
28-5
19-16
222
9-31
1-35
2-28

0B%
Ab4
AT7
406
452
430
438
A4
A13
423
435

ERA
0.77
0.99
1.25
128
173
193
2.05
2.28
233
2.50

AB
114
1123
1370
1253
1208
1144
1262
851
1087

3241
2791
311.2
291.0
3100
353.0
3142
285.1
216.0

SLUG
628
570
405
667
A91
A54
603
449
565
396

BAVG
168
190
168
172
180
172
238
228
234
257

267
206
230
179
186
173
146
85
73

259
273
316
283
304
377
383
426
340

AB
145
128
126
105
112
97
121
147
147
9

W-L
50
4-0
33
70
53
53
33
42
3-1

41

361
335
387
349
336
290
306
196
216

4
121
14
132
168
245
242
335
270

34
32
21
28
21
23
33
33
18
19

46.2
451
64.2
70.1
73.0
56.0
48.1
471
382
540

2B
69
54
79
60
50
63
53
29
24

51
46
38
40
34
42
51
49
32

27
31
37
42
46
33
43
41
33
53

BB
136
113
85

9
9

144
129
188
130
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RBI
41
33
21
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19

SO
51
48
70
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54
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39
30
33
27

SO
159
180
220
172
207
219
252
177
241
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43-68
41-65
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19-29

sV
8

1
1
1

—_ o —

[ R I O S R S N |

SH
24
19
5
30
35
23
17
8
18

BB/9
3.77
3.64
245
3.06
2.64
3.67
3.69
5.93
542

SB-ATT
2-4
1-2
3-4
2-2
1-1
6-8
4-4

14-18
0-1
4-6

SHO
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Complete Statistics Available at: http://cascadeconference.org/custompages/baseball/2014/stats/confstat.htm

SF
20
13
23
13
13
23
11
9
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S0/9
6.55
6.67
572
733
7.64
6.07
438
451
3.96
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BB/9
5.21
218
3.20
2.69
234
4.66
242
247
3.72
1.83

50/91.
9.84
9.53
9.74
742
6.66

11.09
7.26
570
7.68
450
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