



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

www.cascadeconference.org
facebook.com/CascadeCollegiateConference
twitter: @cccsports

Contact: Chris Thompson • thomsoc@evergreen.edu • 425-344-4992

2014 NAIA West Standings (through April 8, 2014)

School	Conf	CPct.	Overall	Pct.	Home	Away	Neutral	Streak
L-C State #	17-3	0.850	28-5	0.848	17-3	10-1	1-1	W10
British Columbia	14-6	0.700	23-9	0.719	8-1	12-8	3-0	L2
College of Idaho	13-7	0.650	22-14	0.611	16-4	6-10	0-0	W2
Corban	13-7	0.650	24-17	0.585	15-7	7-8	2-2	W6
Concordia	9-11	0.450	19-16	0.543	9-10	10-6	0-0	L5
Menlo	9-11	0.450	22-20	0.524	18-6	4-13	0-1	W4
Oregon Tech	4-16	0.200	9-31	0.225	4-4	4-25	1-2	L14
Simpson	1-19	0.050	1-35	0.028	1-15	0-20	0-0	L16
La Sierra \$	0-0	0.000	2-28	0.067	0-8	2-18	0-2	L11

Earns automatic berth to NAIA World Series.

\$ In grouping for post season only based on final Iterative Strength Ranking (ISR)

NAIA West Preseason Poll

Team (First Place Votes)	Points
Lewis-Clark State (8)	64
British Columbia	52
Concordia	41
Menlo	39
College of Idaho	37
Corban	30
Oregon Tech	15
Simpson	8

Upcoming Schedule

Wednesday, April 9

Concordia at Seattle

Thursday, April 10

La Sierra at Cal Baptist

Friday, April 11

La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos (DH)

*British Columbia at Corban (DH)

Saturday, April 12

*British Columbia at Corban (DH)

*Menlo at Oregon Tech (DH)

*Lewis-Clark State at Simpson (DH)

*College of Idaho at Concordia (DH)

Sunday, April 13

*Lewis-Clark State at Simpson (DH)

*Menlo at Oregon Tech (DH)

*College of Idaho at Concordia (DH)

La Sierra at Cal State San Marcos

Tuesday, April 15

St. Katherine's at Oregon Tech (DH)

*Indicates NAIA West Game

NAIA West Baseball Notes

LA GRANDE, Ore. - With the regular season entering the final innings, the play-off picture is beginning to look clearer when it comes to participating teams but it looks like the seeding could go down to the end.

This week, British Columbia remains south of the border, traveling to Salem for a four-game set with Corban. No. 2 Lewis-Clark State heads to California to take on Simpson while Menlo leaves California, but not by much, for a series at Oregon Tech.

The final NAIA West series matches College of Idaho heading to Portland to take on Concordia as the Yotes look to catch UBC in the chase for the top seed in the NAIA West tournament.

NAIA West in NAIA Top 25

Following is the weekly look at CCC teams listed in the NAIA Top 25 poll (preseason poll listed first, followed by the 6 regular season polls). Visit www.naia.org for complete polls.

TM	N12 Pre	M25 #1	A1 #2	A8 #3	A15 #4	A22 #5	A29 #6	M9 FIN	J4 POST
UBC	-	RV	23	RV					
CI	-	-	-	-					
CU	-	-	-	-					
CRB	-	-	-	-					
LCSC	2	3	3	2					
MEN	-	-	-	-					
OIT	-	-	-	-					
SIMP	-	-	-	-					

RV indicates receiving votes





NAIA West Baseball - 2014



Red Lion Players of the Week

Red Lion is the official hospitality sponsor of the NAIA West

Date	Player (School)	Pitcher (School)
Feb. 17	Blake Drake (CU)	Gunnar Swanson (LCSC)
Feb. 24	Chase Miller (C of I)	Harrison McGhee (CU)
Mar. 3	Daniel Orr (CRB)	Jeremy Newton (UBC)
Mar. 10	Jake Shirley (LCSC)	Austin Guzzon (CRB)
Mar. 17	Kevin Biro (UBC)	Jacob Kopra (CRB)
Mar. 24	Daniel Comstock (MEN)	Kyer Vega (MEN)
Mar. 31	Ryan Sells (LCSC)	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)
Apr. 7	Cody Lavalli (LCSC)	Ryan Eddy (C of I)

NAIA West in NAIA Statistical Ratings

NAIA West teams and individuals ranked among the top 5

Category	Team	Avg./Total	Rank
Fielding Percentage	British Columbia	.978	2nd
	College of Idaho	38.89	1st
Chances/Game	Lewis-Clark State	38.33	2nd
	Concordia	26.57	1st
Putouts/Game	Lewis-Clark State	26.46	2nd
	British Columbia	26.19	3rd
Assists/Game	College of Idaho	25.97	4th
	College of Idaho	11.53	4th
Opp. Batting Avg.	Corban	.217	4th
	Concordia	8.86	1st
Innings Pitched/Gm	Lewis-Clark State	8.82	2nd
	British Columbia	8.73	3rd
Hits/Game	College of Idaho	8.66	4th
	Lewis-Clark State	10.97	3rd
Home Runs/Game	British Columbia	10.47	4th
	Lewis-Clark State	0.82	5th
At Bats/Game	British Columbia	35.09	1st
	Lewis-Clark State	34.58	2nd
	Concordia	34.51	3rd
Category	Player (Team)	Avg./Total	Rank
Chances/Game	Aaron Bocchi (OIT)	9.72	1st
	Aaron Bocchi (OIT)	9.03	3rd
Putouts/Game	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	0.77	2nd
	Michael Noteware (LCSC)	0.99	5th
Runs Allowed	Conor Lillis-White (UBC)	5	2nd
	Michael Noteware (LCSC)	6	T-3rd
Earned Runs Allowed	Conor Lillis White (UBC)	4	3rd
	Michael Noteware (LCSC)	5	T-4th
Losses	Humberto Solorio (SIMP)	9	T-1st
	Logan Duran (LSU)	8	T-4th
Hits	Cameron Imhoff (SIMP)	8	T-4th
	BJ Wilson (OIT)	8	T-4th
Doubles/Game	Daniel Orr (CRB)	63	T-5th
	Daniel Orr (CRB)	0.46	4th
Doubles	Daniel Orr (CRB)	19	1st
	Christian Lichtenthaler (CU)	4.20	1st
At Bats/Game	Tyson Popoff (UBC)	4.16	2nd
	Kevin Biro (UBC)	4.06	3rd

NAIA West Tournament

The 2014 NAIA West Tournament will take place on May 2-5 at the site of the highest seed.

The tournament will feature five teams and will be double-elimination. The winner of the tournament will earn the grouping's automatic bid to the NAIA Championship Opening Round.

Lewis-Clark State will be excluded from the tournament because the Warriors already have an automatic bid to the NAIA World Series as tournament host.



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

Around The NAIA West

British Columbia - UBC, 14-6 in NAIA West play, travels to Salem, Ore. for a big four-game series against the Corban Warriors, who are one game behind the T-Birds. UBC lost three of four at the College of Idaho, who are also a game behind the T-Birds in the race to host the league playoffs. First baseman Bruce Yari, from Waterloo, Ont., is on a tear at the plate. He went 9-of-18 against CI and has had multiple hits in eight of his last ten games.

College of Idaho - None Provided

Concordia - None Provided

Corban - None Provided

La Sierra - None Provided

Lewis-Clark State - The Lewis-Clark State baseball team moved up to No. 2 in the NAIA Coaches' Top 25 this week on the strength of a 10-game winning streak. The Warriors swept Concordia (Ore.) at Harris Field in a four-game series over the weekend, with Cody Lavalli providing some fireworks with a walk-off homer to win the second game of Saturday's doubleheader. LCSC has now been ranked in 131 consecutive editions of the NAIA Top 25 and have been in the top 10 for 19 consecutive weeks. LCSC (28-5, 17-3 NAIA West) will head to Simpson this weekend to battle the Red Hawks in northern California.

Menlo - Menlo senior right hander Daniel Chavez became just the second pitcher in Menlo College baseball history to throw a no-hitter and the first to do so in a nine inning game when he shut out Simpson on Friday afternoon. Chavez struck out four and induced nine ground outs in the no-hit effort and lowered his season ERA to 1.73. The Oaks also eclipsed the .500 mark for the first time since March 1 with the four-game sweep of the Red Hawks. Menlo 22-21, travels to Klamath Falls this weekend for a four game tilt with Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech - The Hustlin' Owls will look to snap a 12 game NAIA West losing streak as they host Menlo College for a 4-game series starting Saturday at Kiger Stadium.

Simpson - None Provided



NAIA West Baseball - 2014

TEAM BATTING		G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	Lewis-Clark State	33	.316	.410	.462	1141	267	361	69	8	27	230	144	159	23-28	24	20
2.	British Columbia	32	.298	.380	.395	1123	206	335	54	14	9	182	118	180	28-36	19	13
3.	Menlo	43	.282	.354	.400	1370	230	387	79	11	20	201	126	220	43-68	5	23
4.	Corban	38	.279	.358	.352	1253	179	349	60	7	6	160	117	172	41-65	30	13
5.	Concordia	35	.278	.360	.346	1208	186	336	50	7	6	171	125	207	34-44	35	13
6.	College of Idaho	36	.253	.348	.323	1144	173	290	63	1	5	158	132	219	37-51	23	23
7.	Oregon Tech	40	.242	.314	.330	1262	146	306	53	9	13	126	98	252	21-31	17	11
8.	La Sierra	30	.230	.307	.269	851	85	196	29	2	0	75	66	177	25-38	8	9
9.	Simpson	36	.199	.272	.231	1087	73	216	24	1	3	54	75	241	19-29	18	3

TEAM PITCHING		G	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9
1.	Corban	38	3.02	.217	22-16	324.1	259	141	109	136	236	6	8	6	8	3.77	6.55
2.	British Columbia	32	3.19	.260	23-9	279.1	273	121	99	113	207	2	3	4	11	3.64	6.67
3.	College of Idaho	36	3.21	.266	22-14	311.2	316	141	111	85	198	3	8	5	10	2.45	5.72
4.	Lewis-Clark State	33	3.43	.252	28-5	291.0	283	132	111	99	237	1	13	3	11	3.06	7.33
5.	Concordia	35	3.66	.257	19-16	310.0	304	168	126	91	263	3	10	5	7	2.64	7.64
6.	Menlo	43	4.82	.271	22-21	353.0	377	245	189	144	238	10	21	1	4	3.67	6.07
7.	Oregon Tech	40	5.49	.303	9-31	314.2	383	242	192	129	153	3	10	2	3	3.69	4.38
8.	Simpson	36	8.89	.344	1-35	285.1	426	335	282	188	143	2	22	0	1	5.93	4.51
9.	La Sierra	30	9.12	.363	2-28	216.0	340	270	219	130	95	0	6	1	0	5.42	3.96

(Min 2.5 AB/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL BATTING		CL	G	AVG	OB%	SLUG	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	RBI	BB	SO	SB-ATT	SH	SF
1.	ORR, Daniel-CRB	JR	38	.400	.464	.628	145	34	58	19	4	2	41	17	14	2-4	0	2
2.	SHIRLEY, Jake-LCSC	SR	32	.398	.477	.570	128	32	51	11	1	3	33	19	8	1-2	1	2
3.	BIRO, Kevin-UBC	JR	31	.365	.406	.405	126	21	46	5	0	0	21	7	21	3-4	3	2
4.	LAVALLI, Cody-LCSC	SR	30	.362	.452	.667	105	28	38	7	2	7	29	13	27	2-2	0	1
5.	YARI, Bruce-UBC	FR	31	.357	.430	.491	112	21	40	8	2	1	22	13	17	1-1	1	1
6.	FROST, Landon-CRB	SO	30	.351	.438	.454	97	23	34	8	1	0	7	11	18	6-8	4	0
7.	SELLS, Ryan-LCSC	SR	33	.347	.441	.603	121	33	42	8	1	7	30	18	19	4-4	1	2
8.	GALLEGOS, Marc-CRB	JR	38	.347	.413	.449	147	33	51	9	0	2	15	10	7	14-18	1	2
9.	COMSTOCK, Daniel-MC	SO	43	.333	.423	.565	147	18	49	15	2	5	24	19	22	0-1	1	3
	ENNS, Tyler-UBC	SO	31	.333	.435	.396	96	19	32	2	2	0	19	13	20	4-6	1	1

(Min 1.0 IP/Team game)

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING		CL	G	GS	ERA	BAVG	W-L	IP	H	R	ER	BB	SO	CG	HR	SHO	SV	BB/9	SO/9.1
1.	LILLIS-WHITE, CONOR-UBC	JR	11	8	0.77	.168	5-0	46.2	27	5	4	27	51	2	1	2	1	5.21	9.84
2.	NOTEWARE, MIKE-LCSC	SR	8	7	0.99	.190	4-0	45.1	31	6	5	11	48	0	0	0	1	2.18	9.53
3.	MCGHEE, HARRISON-CU	SO	9	9	1.25	.168	3-3	64.2	37	16	9	23	70	0	1	0	0	3.20	9.74
4.	KOPRA, JACOB-CRB	SR	12	10	1.28	.172	7-0	70.1	42	12	10	21	58	3	1	2	1	2.69	7.42
5.	CHAVEZ, DANIEL-MC	SR	10	10	1.73	.180	5-3	73.0	46	16	14	19	54	3	4	1	0	2.34	6.66
6.	GUZZON, AUSTIN-CRB	JR	10	10	1.93	.172	5-3	56.0	33	16	12	29	69	2	2	1	0	4.66	11.09
7.	EDDY, RYAN-CI	SR	11	6	2.05	.238	3-3	48.1	43	15	11	13	39	2	0	1	1	2.42	7.26
8.	VEGA, KYER-MC	SR	13	5	2.28	.228	4-2	47.1	41	20	12	13	30	3	3	0	3	2.47	5.70
9.	PAWLINA, BRYAN-UBC	SO	11	6	2.33	.234	3-1	38.2	33	13	10	16	33	0	1	0	1	3.72	7.68
10.	FABRICIUS, ZACH-CI	JR	9	7	2.50	.257	4-1	54.0	53	23	15	11	27	0	3	0	1	1.83	4.50